JOB NAME: DATE:
LOCATION:
ENGINEER:
WHOLESALER:
CONTRACTOR:
SUBMITTED TO:
MODEL DESIGNATION: FUEL:
CHECK ONE: REFERENCE (NOT FOR PRODUCTION)
APPROVED (IMMEDIATE PRODUCTION)
APPROVED WITH CHANGES NOTED (IMMEDIATE PRODUCTION)
GROSS THERMAL *DHW WATER
MIN MAX OUPUT EFFICIENCY RECOVERY CONTENT NAT. GAS PROPANE
(MBH) (MBH) (MBH) (%) (GPH) (GAL.) MIN / MAX MIN / MAX
AMPW-400 40 399 391 98.0% 475 3.8 4"/14"wc 8"/14"wc
AMPW-500 50 500 490 98.0% 594 4.3 4"/14"wc 8"/14"wc
AMPW-650 65 650 637 98.0% 772 5.6 4"/14"wc 8"/14"wc
AMPW-800 80 800 784 98.0% 950 6.6 4"/14"wc 8"/14"wc
AMPW-1000L 100 1000 980 98.0% 1188 8.1 4"/14"wc 8"/14"wc
"A" "B" "C" SUPPLY RETURN
LENGTH O/A HGT. HEIGHT SIZE EQUIV. GAS OUTLET INLET
(Inches) (Inches) (Inches) (Inches) (Inches) LENGTH (Ft.) (Inches)
NPT
Female
NPT Male
AMPW-400 37 3/4 26 3/8 46 7/8 38 1/2 4 Up to 200 3/4 NPT 2 2
AMPW-500 37 3/4 26 3/8 46 7/8 38 1/2 4 Up to 200 3/4 NPT 2 2
AMPW-650 53 7/8 26 3/8 66 3/8 38 1/2 6 Up to 200 1 NPT 2 2
AMPW-800 53 7/8 26 3/8 66 3/8 38 1/2 6 Up to 200 1 NPT 2 2
AMPW-1000L 53 7/8 26 3/8 66 3/8 38 1/2 6 Up to 200 1 NPT 2 2
RATINGS AND TECHNICAL DATA
INPUT **FUEL SHIPPING
AMP-L WATER
HEATER MODELS
WEIGHT
     SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET
(LBS)
460
470
WIDTH
VENT / AIR INTAKE
530
560
600
DIMENSIONS
AMP-L WATER
HEATER MODELS
Thermal Solutions |   P.O. Box 3244   |   Lancaster, PA  17601   |   www.thermalsolutions.com
     SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET
PRESSURE VESSEL DESIGN WATER HEATER EQUIPMENT
  Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger   Concert ™ Control (24 Vac)
  ASME Section IV Certified, "HLW" Stamp   High Limit Temp Control, Manual Reset
  MAWP 160 PSIG & Max Temp 210°F   Low water cutoff, manual reset
  Five Year Limited Heat Exchanger Warranty   Water Flow Switch
  Ten Year Limited Pressure Vessel Warranty   Supply, Return & DHW Water Temperature Sensors
   Flue Gas Temperature Sensor
  Condensate trap
COMBUSTION DESIGN   Blocked Condensate Switch
  Stainless Steel Pre-Mix Burner   Pressure & Temperature Gauge
  Low NOx Emissions ( < 10 ppm)   ASME Temperature & Pressure Relief Valve, 150 psi
  Full Modulation, 10:1 Turndown
  Natural Gas or Propane
  4" wc (8" wc Propane) to 14" wc inlet gas pressure ELECTRICAL DESIGN
  Direct Spark Ignition System Models 400-500:
  High/Low gas pressure switches, manual reset - 120 VAC Only
  Variable Speed Combustion Blower   Amp Draw:  7.0 Amps
  Air Proving Switch Models 650-1000L:
  Blocked Vent Switch - 120 VAC Only
   Amp Draw:  8.0 Amps
- PCB (Printed Circuit Board) Fused Connections
24VAC/5VDC - Low Voltage PCB
VENTING - EMS Communications
 Category II or IV Venting   (Dual RJ45 Jacks for Peer-To-Peer or ModBus)
 Indivdual or Common (Engineered) Vent System - DHW Demand Contacts